Hollygirt

SCHOOL

SHARED BUS SERVICE (Hollygirt, NHS and NGHS)

Arrive NGHS approx. 08:30 hrs

Depart NGHS approx. 16:10 hrs

The bus will stop for passengers to board and alight at the named stops only.
Pupils must travel on the bus to which they are allocated to prevent overcrowding.

For help and assistance with school buses, please contact the Student Services
Office on 0115 845 2235 or by email schoolbus@nottinghamhigh.co.uk.

For information on zones and prices, please click on information or visit
www.nottinghamhigh.co.uk

For lost property or route enquiries please contact CT4N: 0115 986 3355.

Spondon to Nottingham High School
via Borrowash, Breaston, Long Eaton, Chilwell,
Beeston, QMC and Derby Road

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Spondon
Spondon (Anglers Arms) 07:00 Nottingham High School 16:10
Borrowash (Barrons Way) 07:04 Queens Medical Centre 16:28
Draycott Square 07:08 Wollaton (Eton Grove) 16:36
Breaston (St Michael’s Church) 07:12 Wollaton (Admiral Rodney) 16:43
|Long Eaton (Trent College) 07:17 Bramcote Lane Shops 16:46
Long Eaton (The Green) 07:20 Bramcote Leisure Centre 16:52
Toton Comer 07:25 Beeston Fields (The Nurseryman) 16:57
Chilwell (Ranson Road) 07:29 Beeston (Queens Road/Dovecote Lane) 17:05
Beeston (Queens Road/Dovecote Lane) 07:34 Chilwell (Ranson Road) 17:10
Beeston Fields (The Nurseryman) 07:40 Toton Cormner 17:14
Bramcote Leisure Centre 07:45 Long Eaton (The Green) 17:19
Bramcote Lane Shops 07:50 Long Eaton (Trent College) 17:22
Wollaton (Admiral Rodney) 07:53 Breaston (St Michael's Church) 17:28
Wollaton (Eton Grove) 08:02 Draycott Square 17:33
Queens Medical Centre 08:10 Borrowash (Barrons Way) 17:37
Nottingham High School 08:30 Spondon (Cambridge Street) 17:41



mailto:schoolbus@nottinghamhigh.co.uk
https://www.nottinghamhigh.co.uk/school-life/transportbus-services?search=buses

Wymeswold to Nottingham High School

via Costock, Bunny, Bradmore, Ruddington,
Compton Acres and Wilford Lane

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Wymeswold
Wymeswold (Stockwell Bus Shelter) 07:25 Nottingham High School 16:10
Rempstone (AB0/Ashby Road) 07:30 Wilford Lane Top (Little Bounds) 16:32
Costock (A60/Main Street) 07:33 Compton Acres (Shops) 16:38
Bunny (Albert Road) 07:38 Compton Acres (The Apple Tree) 16:40
Bradmore (Farmer Street) 07:42 Ruddington Grange 16:43
Ruddington (Scout Hut) 07:45 Ruddington Green 16:48
Ruddington Green 07:50 Ruddington (Scout Hut) 16:52
Ruddington Grange 07:55 Bradmore (Farmer Street) 16:56
Compton Acres (The Apple Tree) 07:58 Bunny (Albert Road) 17:00
Compton Acres (Shops) 08:00 Costock (AG0/Main Street) 17:04
Wilford Lane Top (Little Bounds) 08:06 Rempstone (A60/Ashby Road) 17:07
MNottingham High School 08:30 Wymeswold (Stockwell Bus Shelter) 17:15

Mansfield to Nottingham High School
R O u t e 6 via Kings Mill Hospital, Berry Hill, Ravenshead,
Arnold and Sherwood

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Mansfield
Mansfield (A38 opp Kings Mill Hospital) 07:10 Nottingham High School 16:10
Mansfield (Southwell Road) 07:25 Sherwood (Shops) 16:25
Mansfield (Berry Hill/Lindhurst Lane) 07:30 Arnold (Mansfield Road Lidl) 16:33
Mansfield (Berry Hill Care Home) 07:31 Burntstump Hill 16:43
Mansfield (Lichfield Lane Junction) 07:32 Ravenshead (Kighill Lang) 16:48
Mansfield (High Oakham Primary School) 07:34 Ravenshead (Longdale Ln/The Hollies) 16:51
Mansfield (Forest Hill) 07:35 Ravenshead (Larch Farm) 16:55
Mansfield (The Spinney) 07:41 Mansfield (The Spinney) 16:59
Ravenshead (Larch Farm) 07:44 Mansfield (Forest Hill) 17:02
Ravenshead (AB0 outside The Hutt) 07:48 Mansfield (High Oakham Primary School) 17:05
Burntstump Hill 07:53 Mansfield (Berry Hill Care Home) 17:.07
Arnold (Mansfield Road Lidl) 08:03 Mansfield (Berry Hill/Lindhurst Lane) 17:09
Sherwood (Mansfield Rd opp CT4N Depot) 08:10 Mansfield (The Avenue) 17:12
Mottingham High School 08:30 Mansfield (Berry Hill Park) 17:14

Mansfield (Southwell Road) 17:19
Mansfield (A38 ofs Kings Mill Hospital) 17:35




Farnsfield to Nottingham High School

R 0 u t e 9 via Halam, Oxton, Epperstone, Woodborough,

Lambley and Mapperley

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Farnsfield
White Post Farm 07:00 Nottingham High School 16:10
Farnsfield (St Michael's Church) 07:04 Mapperley (Plains Farm Close) 16:38
Edingley (The Reindeer) 07:07 Mapperley (Sainsbury's) 16:42
Halam (School Lane Junction) 07:10 Gedling Country Park 16:45
Oxton (Main Street/Elm Croft) 07:20 Lambley (Cromwell Crescent) 16:47
Epperstone (Main Street/Chapel Lane) 07:25 Lambley (Robin Hood) 16:49
Epperstone (Lowdham Road) 07:26 Lambley (Church Street) 16:50
Woodborough (Post Office) 07:31 Woodborough (St Swithun's Church) 16:54
Woodborough (St Swithun's Church) 07:33 Woodborough (Post Office) 16:56
Lambley (Church Street) 07:37 Epperstone (Lowdham Road) 17:00
Lambley (Robin Hood) 07:38 Epperstone (Main Street/Chapel Lane) 17:01
Lambley (Cromwell Crescent) 07:40 Oxton (Main Street/Elm Croft) 17:06
Gedling Country Park 07:43 Halam (School Lane Junction) 17:15
Mapperley (Sainsbury's) 07:45 Edingley (The Reindeer) 17:19
Mapperley (Plains Farm Close) 07:48 Farnsfield (St Michael's Church) 17:22
Nottingham High School 08:30 White Post Farm 17:25

Little Carlton to Nottingham High School
via Southwell, Fiskerton, Thurgaton, Lowdham,

Burton Joyce and Carlton

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Little Carlton
Little Carlton (Bathey Lane End) 07:00 Nottingham High School 16:10
Southwell (The Burgage) 07:20 Carlton Hill (Standhill Road) 16:30
Fiskerton (Post Office) 07:30 Carlton (Carlton Square) 16:35
Bleasby (Main Street/Station Road) 07:35 Gedling (Florence Road) 16:40
Thurgaton (Bleasby Road Junction) 07:38 Burton Joyce (Lambley Lane) 16:46
Lowdham (Memorial) 07:44 Burton Joyce (Wheatsheaf Court) 16:47
Burton Joyce (Wheatsheaf Court) 07:50 Lowdam (Memarial) 16:54
Burton Joyce (Lambley Lane) 07:51 Thurgaton (Bleasby Road Junction) 16:58
Gedling (Florence Road) 07:58 Bleasby (Main Street/Station Road) 17:02
Carlton (Carlton Square) 08:03 Fiskerton (Post Office) 17:06
Carlton Hill (Standhill Road) 08.08 Southwell (The Burgage) 1715
MNottingham High School 08:30 Little Carlton (Bathey Lane End) 17:35




Newark to Nottingham High School

R 0 u t e 1 1 via Farndon, Syerston, Car Colston, East Bridgford,

Radcliffe-on-Trent and West Bridgford

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Newark
Newark (opposite Bus Station) 06:55 Nottingham High School 16:10
Newark (Gill House) 07:01 West Bridgford (Abbey Road on A52) 16:40
Farndon (opp Long Lane, Fosse Rd) 07:09 Gamston (The Bridge) 16:45
East Stoke (Stoke Wharf Farm) 07:13 Radcliffe on Trent (The Grange) 16:55
Syerston (Greengate) 07:16 Radcliffe on Trent (Clumber Drive End) 16:58
Flintham (Spring Lane) 07:20 Newton Village (Wellington Ave) 17:04
Screveton (Lodge Lane) 07:23 East Bridgford (Mill Gate) 17:09
Car Colston (Church) 07:27 East Bridgford (opposite Cross Lane) 17:11
East Bridgford {opposite Cross Lane) 07:30 Car Colston (Church) 17:14
East Bridgford (Mill Gate) 07:32 Screveton (Lodge Lane) 17:18
Newton Village (Wellington Ave) 07:36 Flintham (Spring Lane) 17:21
Radcliffe on Trent (Clumber Drive End) 07:42 Syerston (Greengate) 17:25
Radcliffe on Trent (The Grange) 07:45 East Stoke (Stoke Wharf Farm) 17:28
Gamston (The Bridge) 07:53 Farndon (opp Long Lane, Fosse Rd) 17:31
West Bridgford (Abbey Road on A52) 07:57 Newark (Gill House) 17:38
Nottingham High School 08:30 Newark (opposite Bus Station) 17:45

Granby to Nottingham High School

R 0 ut e 1 2 via Bingham, Upper Saxondale, Gamston,

Edwalton and West Bridgford

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Granby
Granby (Old Forge Lane) 07:10 Nottingham High School 16:10
|Bingham (White Lion) 07:22 West Bridgford (Melton Road Shops) 16:35
Upper Saxondale (Bus Turning Circle) 07:32 Edwalton Hall 16:40
Gamston (Ambleside) 07:44 Edwalton (Wellin Lane) 16:42
Gamston (Lings Bar Hospital) 07:47 Gamston (Lings Bar Hospital) 16:45
Edwalton (Wellin Lane) 07:52 Gamston (Ambleside) 16:48
Edwalton Hall 07:55 Upper Saxondale (Bus Turning Circle) 16:58
West Bridgtord (Melton Road Shops) 08:00 Bingham (White Lion) 17:08
Nottingham High School 08:30 Granby (Old Forge Lane) 17:26

Widmerpool to Nottingham High School
R 0 u t e 14 via Wysall, Keyworth, Plumtree, Tollerton,

Edwalton and West Bridgford

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Widmerpool
Widmerpool (Wysall Road) 07:15 Mottingham High School 16:10
Wysall (Widmerpool Road) 07:20 West Bridgford (Melton Road Shops) 16:35
Keyworth (Square) 07:30 Edwalton (Wheatcrofts) 16:42
Keyworth (Wolds Drive) 07:35 Tollerton {Melton Road/Post Office) 16:48
Keyworth (The Windmill) 07:40 Plumtree (The Griffin) 16:54
Plumtree (The Griffin) 07:45 Keyworth (The Windmill) 17:01
Tollerton (Melton Road/Post Office) 07:50 Keyworth (Wolds Drive) 17:06
Edwalton (Wheatcrofts) 07:56 Keyworth (Square) 17:10
West Bridgford (Melton Road Shops) 08:02 Wysall (Widmerpool Road) 17:20
Nottingham High School 08:30 Widmerpool (Wysall Road) 17:25




Underwood to Nottingham High School
via Brinsley, Eastwood, Giltbrook,
Kimberley and Nuthall

Route 631

Buses towards Nottingham High School Buses towards Underwood
Underwood (Institute Stop B) 07:20 MNottingham High School 16:10
Underwood (Cordy Lane Top) 07:22 Muthall Road (Bar Lane/Melbourne Road) 16:28
Brinsley (Broad Lane End) 07:24 MNuthall (Woodland Drive/Broxtowe Inn) 16:34
Eastwood (Coach Drive) 07:.27 Muthall (Rowland Avenue) 16:36
Eastwood (Alexandra Street) 07:30 Muthall (Three Ponds/Church) 16:40
Eastwood (Library) 07:31 Muthall (Larkfield Road End) 16:42
Eastwood Hill Top (Opposite Sainsbury's) 07:33 Kimberley Library 16:45
Giltbrook (opposite Giltbrook Retail Park) 07:37 Giltbrook (opposite Giltbrook Retail Park) 16:48
Kimberley Library 07:40 Eastwood Hill Top (Opposite Sainsbury's) 16:52
Nuthall (Larkfield Road End) 07:43 Eastwood (Library) 16:54
Nuthall (Three Ponds/Church) 07:49 Eastwood (Alexandra Street) 16:55
Muthall {(Rowland Avenue) 07:53 Eastwood (Coach Drive) 16:58
Muthall (Woodland Drive/Broxtowe Inn) 07:55 Brinsley (Broad Lane End) 17:00
Muthall Road (Bar Lane/Melbourne Road) 08:13 Underwood (Cordy Lane Top) 17:03
Mottingham High School 08:30 Underwood (Institute Stop A) 17:05




